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Addendum No. 01 
 

TO: PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STATE OF MISSOURI  
 

Resurface and Rehabilitate Paved Trail – Phase 1 
Babler Memorial State Park 
Wildwood, MO 
Project No: X2119-01  

 
Bid Opening Date: 1:30 PM, Thursday, March 9, 2023 (Unchanged) 

 
 

Bidders are hereby informed that the construction Plans and/or Specifications are 
modified as follows: 

 
SPECIFICATION CHANGES:   

1. Supplementary General Conditions For Federally Funded/Assisted Construction Projects:  

a. DELETE Article 8.0-2 Table and replace as follows: 

b. CLARIFICATION 

i. The minority goals are not required, but encouraged. 

 

 

DRAWING CHANGES:  
 

1. NONE 

GENERAL:  
 

1. Pre-Bid Meeting was held on February 22, 2023. The attendance sheet is included in the 
attachment. 

2. Please pay special attention to General Note #10 on G-002. 
3. For site access prior to bid date, contact Christopher Ferree at 636-464-2976. 
4. For questions regarding bidding requirements or MBE/WBE/SDVE goals contact Paul 

Girouard, Contract Specialist at 573-751-4797 or Paul.Girouard@oa.mo.gov  
5. As of July 1, 2020, all MBE, WBE, and MBE/WBE contractors, subcontractors, and suppliers 

must be certified by the State of Missouri, Office of Equal Opportunity. No other certifications 
from other Missouri certifying agencies will be accepted. 

6. The following questions were received: 
a. Will the city/park be providing a dump site for the debris/spoils to be removed 

i. No, all spoils are to be removed off-site by contractor 
 

Time-
tables 

Goals for minority participation for 
each trade 

Goals for female participation 
in each trade 

 14.7 6.9 
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1. ATTACHMENTS: 
 

A. Pre-bid Sign-in Sheet (1 pages) 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 01 
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Name & Title 
Company Name & 

Type of Contracting 
MBE/WBE/ 

SDVE Status 
Phone 

E-Mail Address of Attendee &  
E-Mail Address of Individual filling 

out Bid Documents 
Ryan Abbott OA-FMDC  573-298-1967 Ryan.Abbott@oa.mo.gov 

Mike Riehl Raineri Construction WBE 314-667-5913  
mriehle@rainericonstruction.com 

Robert Simpson Division of State Parks  573-751-5380 Robert.simpson@dnr.mo.gov 
 

Dave Laramore N.B West Contracting  314-803-7229 dlaramore@nbwest.com 
 

Steve Miller Frontenac Engineering  314-504-8882 stevem@fe-stl.com 
 

Rachel Campbell Division of State Parks  573-522-6393 Rachel.campbell@dnr.mo.gov 
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Name & Title 
Company Name 

Type of Contracting 
MBE/WBE/ 

SDVE Status 
Phone 

E-Mail Address of Attendee and  
E-Mail Address of Individual filling 

out Bid Documents 
Christopher Ferree Division of State Parks  636-464-2976  

Christopher.Ferree@dnr.mo.gov 

Doug Rada E. Meier  314-280-9221 Drada@emeier.com 
 

Brad Fritsche Ford Asphalt  314-291-2600 bfritsche@fordasphalt.com 
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

 
 


